Victoria Psencik, Assistant City Secretary, TRMC  

9. ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION 

9A. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2026-10, awarding a contract for the mowing of 
City Parks and Public Buildings to Community Lawn, LLC., in the amount of fifty-two 
thousand, and twenty dollars ($52,020.00) as attached as Exhibit A. 

Submitted by: Jason Alfaro, Director of Parks and Recreation 

9B. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2026-11, awarding a contract for the mowing of 
City Rights-of-Way to Community Lawn, LLC., in the amount of fifty-four thousand, six 
hundred Dollars ($54,600.00) as attached as Exhibit A. 

Submitted by: Jason Alfaro, Director of Parks and Recreation 

9C. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2026-12, awarding a contract for the mowing of 
Hunters Crossing to Pro Cut Lawn, in the amount of fifty-three thousand, four hundred 
dollars ($53,400.00), as attached as Exhibit A. 

Submitted by: Jason Alfaro, Director of Parks and Recreation 

9D. Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2026-18, authorizing the City Manager to award 
the Request for Proposals (RFP) for Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) for Street